
STUDY GROUP 
 

NOV 2025 VENUE TOPIC AND/OR INFORMATION CONVENOR/S 

 Art History        Tuesday, 18th Nov 
at 1:30  p.m.   

Keeling Room, The Terraces, 
St Andrew’s Village 

“Symbols in Art – Beasts and 
Plants” 

Sue Bhargav 

Book Reviews  Thursday, 6th Nov 
 at 11.00 a.m.  
Lunch at 11:45 a.m.  

Keeling Room, The Terraces, 
St Andrew’s Village 

 “Sewing Moonlight” by Kyle 
Mewburn 

Claire Relph     

Books We’ve 
Read 

Friday,14th Nov 
10:45am 

Media Room St Andrew’s Irwin 
Miller Centre 

 
Wendy Jeffrey  

Memorable 
Movies 

Thursday, 27th Nov 
 at  1:30 pm  

Goodfellow Theatre, St 
Andrews Village, Riddell Road, 
Glendowie 

Memorable Movies Katherine Swift  
Jill Towers  

Countries of the 
World- 
What makes 
them tick?  

Tuesday, 25th Nov 
at 12:30pm 

Keeling Room, The Terraces, 
St Andrew’s Village  

End-of-year lunch with quiz – in 
conjunction with Modern History 
Study Group. 

Heather Baigent    

Current Affairs Monday,  17th Nov 
at  10 a.m. 

Keeling Room, The Terraces, 
St Andrew’s Village 

N/A Katherine Swift  

Earth Science (in 
conjunction with 
Meadowbank 
U3A) 

Wednesday,  19th Nov 
at 2.00 p.m. 

Edmund Hillary Village Small 
Dining Room  

T.B.A Ian Marshall (St Heliers) 
Karen Yates (Remuera)  

Famous & 
Infamous   

Thursday,  13th Nov 
at 10:00 a.m. 

Keeling Room, The Terraces, 
St Andrew’s Village  

T.B.A Gary Preston   

Gallery Visits (1) Thursday,  20th Nov 
at 10:00 a.m. 

T.B.A T.B.A Inie Kroef  

Gallery Visits (2) Friday, 21st Nov 
at 10:00 a.m.  

Buddhist Templ, Flat Bush Art Salon Margaret Horsburgh  
  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



STUDY GROUP  
 

NOV 2025 VENUE TOPIC AND/OR INFORMATION CONVENOR/S 

Global Issues  Tuesday,  4th Nov 
 at 1:30 p.m. 

Keeling Room, The Terraces, 
St Andrews Village 
 

The Shift in geopolitical dynamics 
since 2020. (Heather Baigent, Sue 
Burnett, and Martin Haworth) 

John Hole  
Hugh Campbell  

Heritage Walks   Monday,  24th Nov 
at 10.00 a.m.  
    

Meeting point is outside the 
pools in Newmarket. 

Newmarket / Parnell Janice Figge  

Modern History  Thursday, 20th Nov 
at 1.30 p.m.  

Keeling Room, The Terraces, 
St Andrew’s Village 

T.B.A  Gary Preston  

Non-fiction Book 
Club 

 Monday, 17th Nov 
At 1:30 p.m. 

Keeling Room, The Terraces, 
St Andrew’s Village 

N/A Laurie Guy  
 

Scrabble Group  Thursday, 6th & 20th Nov 
at 2:00 p.m.  

Varies – Contact Convenor for 
location 

N/A Laurie Guy   

Stepping Out  Monday,  10th Nov 
at 10 a.m. 

Mt Albert T.B.A  Annette Freeth   
  

The Scribblers’ Ink  Friday, 28th Nov 
at 10.00 a.m.   

LUSK Room, The Terraces, St 
Andrew’s Village 

N/A Helen Jakobi      

     

 


